
2020 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 7-10   Home: 2-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 1-3   Big 12: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 4 Tulimero, Anthony  . 3 1 4 17-15 51 7 16 2 0 1 10 21  . 4 1 2 5 0 10 2  . 3 6 8 1 0 1-2 87 27 3  . 9 7 4

 3 Burnham, Casey  . 2 6 5 12-12 49 9 13 6 0 1 3 22  . 4 4 9 2 3 12 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 2-2 32 0 1  . 9 7 0

 1 Sems, Benjamin  . 2 5 5 17-17 55 13 14 0 0 2 9 20  . 3 6 4 13 6 5 0  . 4 4 0 1 0 2-3 34 54 2  . 9 7 8

 5 Messinger, Skyler  . 2 4 6 17-17 61 5 15 4 0 1 7 22  . 3 6 1 8 0 13 3  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-3 10 29 4  . 9 0 7

53 Hanna, Zach  . 2 1 3 16-14 47 7 10 3 1 0 6 15  . 3 1 9 4 1 17 0  . 2 8 8 0 2 3-3 33 1 1  . 9 7 1

 9 Cosentino, James  . 1 7 9 17-17 67 9 12 1 0 2 7 19  . 2 8 4 4 1 17 1  . 2 3 6 0 0 1-1 20 45 1  . 9 8 5

--------------------

28 Baker, Jake  . 5 0 0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 Souza-Paaluhi, K.  . 2 9 7 14-11 37 2 11 1 0 1 2 15  . 4 0 5 5 1 7 0  . 3 9 5 0 1 0-0 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

30 Metcalf, Nolan  . 2 4 4 15-12 41 6 10 2 0 2 10 18  . 4 3 9 6 3 9 0  . 3 8 0 0 1 0-1 98 7 2  . 9 8 1

23 Wagner, Jack  . 2 2 2 14-12 36 6 8 3 0 0 1 11  . 3 0 6 6 3 12 0  . 3 7 8 0 1 3-3 7 0 2  . 7 7 8

42 Ebo, Blake  . 2 2 2 7-2 9 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 0 0 5 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

31 Ray, Blaine  . 1 9 2 13-5 26 3 5 2 0 0 3 7  . 2 6 9 2 0 7 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-1 15 0 0 1.000

33 Ditzenberger, Dylan  . 1 5 2 12-8 33 3 5 0 0 0 4 5  . 1 5 2 4 0 9 1  . 2 4 3 0 2 1-1 43 3 0 1.000

34 Williams, Logan  . 0 7 7 10-2 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 7 1 0 8 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

25 Cobb, Jackson  . 0 5 9 8-4 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 5 9 0 0 6 1  . 0 5 9 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

29 Asher, Brooks  . 0 0 0 7-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 25 1 0 1.000

43 Lichty, Tom  . 0 0 0 6-2 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 0-0 4 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 2 3 17 557 73 124 26 1 10 62 182  . 3 2 7 61 18 146 9  . 3 1 8 2 10 15-20 437 180 19  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 6 3 17 551 75 145 26 3 7 71 198  . 3 5 9 51 13 127 14  . 3 3 5 8 10 11-16 450 149 19  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (125), Opp (123). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (10). CI - Team (2), Tulimero, A. 2. IBB - Team (3), Sems, B. 2,

Hanna, Z. 1, Opp (3).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

37 Cyr, Ryan  4 . 0 3 1-2 4 4 1 0/0 0 22.1 25 12 10 7 11 3 1 1  . 2 8 1 0 4 0 1 1

27 Larsen, Cole  5 . 1 4 0-1 6 3 0 0/0 0 21.0 21 12 12 3 24 5 1 4  . 2 6 6 0 2 0 2 3

55 Hazelwood, Everhett  5 . 2 3 2-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 20.2 22 14 12 13 27 3 1 0  . 2 6 8 2 3 0 1 0

44 Davis, Eli  6 . 4 5 2-2 4 4 0 0/0 0 22.1 28 17 16 9 15 5 0 2  . 3 1 8 1 0 0 1 1

--------------------

36 Goldsberry, Blake  0 . 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 1 10.0 7 0 0 1 8 1 0 0  . 1 9 4 1 0 0 0 0

32 Ulane, Jonah  0 . 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 2 5.1 1 0 0 3 11 0 0 0  . 0 5 9 0 0 0 0 0

20 Adams, Jake  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 0 0 0

22 Vanderhei, Ryan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

17 Freese, Hunter  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0

75 Miles, Manny  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

46 Hegarty, Daniel  1 . 8 0 1-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 6 3 2 1 8 1 0 0  . 1 7 6 1 1 0 1 0

52 Barry, Nathan  2 . 0 3 1-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 13.1 11 5 3 5 11 2 0 0  . 2 3 4 3 0 0 1 3

49 Sotomayor, Gabriel  4 . 1 5 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 2 2 2 5 3 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

54 Washilewski, Steve  4 . 9 1 0-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 7.1 10 4 4 2 2 4 0 0  . 3 7 0 0 1 0 1 1

21 Bisho, Kahi  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 2 2 0 3 2 0 0  . 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

50 Parker, Stone 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

45 Mendel, Marc 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 1 4 7-10 17 17 1 0/0 3 145.2 145 75 67 51 127 26 3 7  . 2 6 3 11 13 1 8 10

Opponents  3 . 6 0 10-7 17 17 1 3/3 5 150.0 124 73 60 61 146 26 1 10  . 2 2 3 13 18 1 2 10

PB - Team (1), Tulimero, A. 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (4), Tulimero, A. 3, Cyr, R. 1. SBA/ATT - Tulimero, A. (11-15),

Hazelwood, E (3-3), Washilewski (0-2), Barry, N. (2-2), Ulane, J. (2-2), Davis, E. (0-2), Cyr, R. (2-2), Larsen, C. (2-2),

Goldsberry (0-1).



2020 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

33 Ditzenberger, Dylan 46 43 3 0 1.000 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Asher, Brooks 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Ray, Blaine 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 Williams, Logan 11 11 0 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

43 Lichty, Tom 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

37 Cyr, Ryan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

42 Ebo, Blake 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Davis, Eli 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Adams, Jake 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Larsen, Cole 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

25 Cobb, Jackson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

52 Barry, Nathan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

49 Sotomayor, Gabriel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Bisho, Kahi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

54 Washilewski, Steve 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Freese, Hunter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Goldsberry, Blake 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Vanderhei, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Cosentino, James 66 20 45 1  . 9 8 5 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 Metcalf, Nolan 107 98 7 2  . 9 8 1 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Sems, Benjamin 90 34 54 2  . 9 7 8 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Tulimero, Anthony 117 87 27 3  . 9 7 4 0 11 4  . 7 3 3 1 2

53 Hanna, Zach 35 33 1 1  . 9 7 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Burnham, Casey 33 32 0 1  . 9 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Messinger, Skyler 43 10 29 4  . 9 0 7 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Souza-Paaluhi, K. 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Wagner, Jack 9 7 0 2  . 7 7 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

55 Hazelwood, Everhett 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

28 Baker, Jake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

45 Mendel, Marc 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Ulane, Jonah 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

46 Hegarty, Daniel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

75 Miles, Manny 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 Parker, Stone 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 636 437 180 19  . 9 7 0 15 11 5  . 6 8 8 1 2

Opponents 618 450 149 19  . 9 6 9 10 15 5  . 7 5 0 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


